502884739 07/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2931337

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name			Execution Date	
SYSTEMS MICRO TE	CHNOLO	GIES,	INC.			07/07/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	KIRSE	KIRSEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Street Address:	2041 E	2041 BANCROFT WAY					
Internal Address:	#204	#204					
City:	BERK	BERKELEY					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94704						
PROPERTY NUMBER		2	Number				
Property Type							
		1134					
Application Number:		1319	5637				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(949)	567-6710				
			e-mail address first; if that i				
<i>using a tax number, i</i> Phone:	it provide		nat is unsuccessful, it will b 567-6700	e sen	t via US	<i>5 Mall.</i>	
Email:			secution@orrick.com				
Correspondent Name):		ICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE				
•			MAIN ST. SUITE 1100				
Address Line 4:		IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:		13811.4004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES MAUNE				
SIGNATURE:		/James Maune/					
DATE SIGNED:			07/09/2014				
Total Attachments: 3			1				
source=Kirsen_1381140							
source=Kirsen_1381140	• •						
source=Kirsen_1381140	004#page	3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Systems Micro Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 2041 Bancroft Way, #204, Berkeley, California, 94704 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns full and exclusive right, title and interest to each patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and all patent and patent applications, continuation applications, continuation-inpart applications, divisional applications, and similar protection to be obtained in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto (hereinafter referred to as THE PATENT RIGHTS);

WHEREAS, Kirsen Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2041 Bancroft Way, #204, Berkeley, California 94704 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in THE PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to THE PATENT RIGHTS and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection arising from the patent applications listed in Schedule A and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any officials whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for THE PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from The PATENT RIGHTS, including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

OHSUSA:754160746.2

PATENT REEL: 033273 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to The PATENT RIGHTS and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce THE PATENT RIGHTS and said equivalents, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below.

For Systems Micro Technologies, Inc.

Dated: 07/07/2014

Signature:

Name: Kirill Mostov

Title: President

	echnologies, LLC
Dated: <u>07/</u>	07/2014

Signature:	leans				

Name: Kirill Mostov

Title: President

OHSUSA:754160746.2

PATENT REEL: 033273 FRAME: 0078

Patent Orrick No.: 13811.4004

Schedule A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
ATION SECURITY D ASSOCIATED	US	11/343,560	1/30/06	Patented 7,990,270
ATION SECURITY D ASSOCIATED	US	13/195,637	8/1/11	Patented 8,164,458

OHSUSA:754160746.2

PATENT REEL: 033273 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 07/09/2014